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S.M.A.R.T. Police Stations
Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar;Sigriwal Shri Janardan Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce the concept of
S.M.A.R.T./Model Police Stations in the country; and

(b) if so, the details including the salient features of such police stations and the present status thereof along with the funds released/spent so far for the purpose, State/ UT-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): During the 49th Annual Conference of Director Generals/ Inspector Generals of Police held on 29th November, 2014, Hon'ble Prime Minister introduced the concept of S.M.A.R.T. Police wherein 'S' stands for Sensitive and Strict, 'M' for Modern with Mobility, 'A' for Alert and Accountable, 'R' for Reliable and Responsive and 'T' for Trained and Techno-savvy. BPR&D has prepared a framework for building of such Police Stations. However, no fund has been released for SMART Police Stations.
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